Government of Himachal Pradesh Finance(Regulations) Department

No.Fin(C)A(2)-2/91

Dated Shimla-171002, the 22ad February, 2014.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that the salary for the month of March, 2014 of the Govt. Employees and those Pensioners whose Pension is drawn from the Treasuries and Sub-Treasuries of Himachal Pradesh, shall be drawn and disbursed on 31st March, 2014 in the public interest.

BY ORDER

Principal Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst.No. As above. Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

- 1. All the Heads of Departments in H.P.
- 2. The Divisional Commissioners, Shimla/Kangra.
- 3. The Registrar General, H.P.High Court, Shimla.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners in H.P.
- 5. The Accountant General, H.P.Shimla-3.
- 6. The Dy. Accountant General(A&E), H.P.Shimla-3.
- 7. All Distt. and Sessions Judges in H.P.
- 8. The Resident Commissioner, Govt. of H.P. Himachal Bhanwan, Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 9. The Resident Commissioner, Pangi, Distt. Chamba, H.P.
- 10. The Capital Treasury/All Treasury/Distt. Treasury Officers in H.P.
- 11. The Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, H.P.Shimla for publication into Rajpatra.
- 12. The Deputy controller (Pension) H.P.Sectt., Shimla.
- 13. The Director, Information and Public Relations, H.P.Shimla with the request to issue Press Note for wider publicity.
- 14. The Manager, State bank of India, Timber House, Shimla.
- 15. The Manager, Bank of India, 45, the Mall, Shimla.
- 16. The General Manager, State Bank of India, Zonal Office, SDA Complex, Kusumpati, Shimla.
- 17. The Regional Manager, UCO Bank, Zoanl Office, Himland Hotel, Shimla.
- 18. The Manager, Union Bank of India, The Mall, Shimla.
- 19. The Regional Manager, Punjab National bank, the Mall, Shimla.
- 20. The Regional Manager, Central Bank of India, Timber House, Shimla.
- 21. The Chairman, H.P. State Cooperative Bank, H.P.
- 22. The Station Director, All India Radio Shimla for necessary broadcast through AIR.

Under Secretary(Finance)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

M